(2) Acquirers and PACs

a. Acquirers

Pankaj Kumar 72300 2.33
365375* 11.78 806182 26.00% 1367857 44.11

Manoj Kumar Jain 124000 4.00

Total 2a 196300 6.33% 365375* 11.78% 806182* 26.00%* 1367857 44.11

b. PACs

Lalita Bansal 51300 1.65 0 0.00 0 0.00 51300 1.65

Apoorve Bansal 77800 2.51 0 0.00 0 0.00 77800 2.51

Megha Bansal 75100 2.42 0 0.00 0 0.00 75100 2.42

Pankaj Kumar Bansal HUF 59000 1.90 0 0.00 0 0.00 59000 1.90

Niraj Jain 76100 2.45 0 0.00 0 0.00 76100 2.45

Mahima Jain 81375 2.62 0 0.00 0 0.00 81375 2.62

M K Jain HUF 50000 1.61 0 0.00 0 0.00 50000 1.61

Total 2b 470675 15.18%   470675 15.18%

Total 2(a+b) 666975 21.51 365375* 11.78% 806182* 26.00% 1838532 59.29

(3) Parties to agreement
other than (1)& (2)

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

14

Shareholders’ Category Shareholding & voting
rights prior to the
agreement/ acquisition and
offer

Shares /voting rights agreed to
be acquired which triggered off
the Regulations

Shares/voting rights to be
acquired in open offer
(Assuming full acceptances)

Share holding / voting
rights after the
acquisition and offer

(A) (B) (C) (A)+(B)+(C)=(D)

No. % No. %* No. %* No. %*

Total  3 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

(4) Public (other than
parties to agreement,
Acquirers & PAC)

a) Individuals 1870550 60.33% 0 0.00% (806182) 26.00% 1262168 40.71%

b ) Any Others 197800 6.38% 0 0.00%

Total (4) (a + b ) 2068350 66.71% 0 0.00% (806182) 26.00% 1262168 40.71%

Total No. of Shareholders in
Public category (except the
Acquirers and Seller)

515 97.35%

GRAND TOTAL
(1+2+3+4)

3100700 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00& 3100700 100.00%

* The number of Equity Shares to be acquired by Acquirer 1 and Acquirer 2, will be decided post completion of the Open Offer.

6. OFFER PRICE AND FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENTS

6.1 Justification of offer price

6.1.1 This Open Offer is pursuant to Direct Acquisition.

6.1.2 The entire present paid up Equity Share Capital of the Target Company is currently listed on BSE Limited (“BSE”). The Equity Shares of

the Target Company were also listed on the Delhi Stock Exchange Limited ("DSE"). However, SEBI has passed an Order No.
WTM/SR/SEBI /MRD-DSA/04/01/2017 dated January 23, 2017 providing exit to Delhi Stock Exchange Limited ("DSE").